## **2024 Notice of Open Meeting**

Under: "Open Meeting Law" Chapter 2, Acts of 2023

Board, Committee, Etc. <u>Rowle</u>	ey Municipal Light Plant Boa	ard of Commissioners	
Special or Regular Meeting: _	Light Commissioners Meeting (online)		
Day: <b>Thursday</b>	Date: April 11th	Time: <b>6:00PM</b>	

The remote meeting will be held pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order, as Extended on July 16, 2022, with the Governor's signing of An Act Relative to Extending Certain State of Emergency Accommodations which extends the expiration of the provisions pertaining to the Open Meeting Law to March 31, 2023. **UPDATE: Open Meeting Law**. Public bodies are authorized to continue to hold entirely remote meetings, or so-called "hybrid" meetings, upon the provision of "adequate, alternative means" of public access, until **March 31, 2025.** The public may not physically attend this meeting, but every effort will be made to allow the public to view the meeting in real time. Persons who wish to do so are invited to watch the meeting on Rowley Community Media TV or join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone by using the link

https://meet.goto.com/209958949 or call by dial in using +1 (571) 317-3122 and using the access code: **209-958-949**. In the event that live transmission proves infeasible, an audio or video recording, transcript or other comprehensive record of the meeting will be made available on the Town's Website as soon as possible.

## AGENDA

- 1. Citizen Query 6-6:10
- 2. Review and Accept Minutes (January + February 2024)
- 3. Pilot Payment
- 4. Customer Survey update
- 5. Battery Storage Project update
- 6. <u>Managers Update</u>: MLP Solar Update, MEAM Plymouth, Ma + Chester MLP update, Substation, construction projects.
- 7. All other items not anticipated by the chair.
- 8. "Executive Session if required"
- 9. Adjourn meeting.

Clerk/Chairmen:\_\_\_\_\_

Postponed to:\_\_\_\_\_\_By:\_\_\_\_\_

## Notification to Town Clerk, Rowley, MA

Notice Filed:\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023 in accordance with Chapter 2, Acts of 2023

Time Stamp Filing:

Catie McClenaghan, Town Clerk, Rowley, MA

Additional Notes:

Time Stamp of Changes Clerks Initials